BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK
110 LIVINGSTON STREET
BROOKLYN, N. Y. 11201

NATHAN QUINONES
CHANCELLOR

April 25, 1985
CHANCELLOR'S REGULATIONS, INSTRUCTION VOLUME - UPDATE NO. 3, 1984-1985

TO : COMMUNITY SCHOOL BOARD PRESIDENTS, ALL SUPERINTENDENTS,
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SUBJECT : Brief Calendar for—1985-1986

Enclosed is a revision to the Chancellor's Regulations, Instruction
Volume. Please place this new regulation in your copy of the
Instruction Volume.
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ABSTRACT

The following Brief Calendar was adopted by the Board
of Education at its Public Meeting on April 24, 1985,
This Calendar mandates that school sessions begin for
all students on Monday, September 9, 1985, The Calendar
must be adhered to by all districts without exception.

1985
August 28, Wednesday Principals, Assistant Principals and all
other school supervisors report.
September 2, Monday LABOR DAY (Schools Closed).
September 4, Wednesday Classroom Teachers, Bilingual Teachers in

School and Community Relations, Guidance
Counselors, Attendance Teachers,
Psychologists and Social Workers,
Laboratory Specialists and Technicians
and Secretaries report.

September 9, Monday SCHOOL SESSIONS BEGIN FOR ALL STUDENTS

September 16, Monday and

September 17, Tuesday Rosh Hashanah (Schools Closed).
September 25, Wednesday Yom Kippur (Schools Closed).
October 14, Monday Columbus Day (Schools Closed).
November 5, Tuesday Election Day (Schools Closed).
November 11, Monday Veterans Day (Schools Closed).
November 28, Thursday and

November 29, Friday Thanksgiving Recess (Schools Closed).
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December 23, Monday through
January 1, Wednesday Christmas Recess (Schools Closed).
1986
January 20, Monday Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
(Schools Closed).
January 31, Friday Fall Term ends.
February 3, Monday Spring Term begins.
February 10, Monday Lincoln's Birthday (Schools Closed).
February 17, Monday Washington's Birthday (Schools Closed).
March 28, Friday through
April 4, Friday Spring Recess (Schools Closed).
May 26, Monday Memorial Day (Schools Closed).
June 5, Thursday Anniversary Day (Brooklyn & Queens
Schools Closed).
June 26, Thursday LAST DAY FOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL STUDENTS
June 27, Friday LAST DAY FOR INTERMEDIATE,JUNIOR HIGH

ENTS. Last day
for all Classroom Teachers, Bilingual
Teachers in School and Community Relations,
Attendance Teachers, Psychologists and
Social Workers, Laboratory Specialists and
Technicians and last day for Para-
professionals.

June 30, Monday A1l other staff report except Classroom
Teachers, Bilingual Teachers in School
and Community Relations, Attendance
Teachers, Psychologists and Social
Workers, Laboratory Specialists and
Technicians and Paraprofessionals.
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1. This school year provides a total of 182 days at the elementary level in the
Bronx, Manhattan and Staten Island; 181 days at the elementary level in
Brooklyn and Queens; 183 days at the intermediate, junior high school and
high school level in the Bronx, Manhattan and Staten Island; and 182 days

at the intermediate, junior high school and high school level in Brooklyn
and Queens.

2. Any district which, in violation of this officially adopted citywide brief
calendar, closes a school or schools other than for those special emergency
situations provided for under Board of Education policy and Chancellor's
Regulations shall be assessed an amount equivalent to the costs caused by
such closing.



